 MCD 200 Series
MG.17.C1.02 – VLT is a registered Danfoss trademark 1
C
o
nten
ts
Section 0.0 ■  Warnings  ............................................................  2
Section 1.0 ■  MCD 200 Series Overview

ventilated enclosures without the need for an external
bypass contactor.
■  Ordering type code
■  Ratings
Continuous Ratings (Internally bypassed) @ 40oC Ambient Temperature, <1000
meters✮
MCD 200
Model
Normal Heavy
007 18A AC53b 4-6:354 16A AC53b 4-20:340
015 34A AC53b 4-6:354 31A AC53b 4-20:340
018 42A AC53b 4-6:354 37A AC53b 4-20:340
022 48A AC53b 4-6:354 46A AC53b 4-20:340
030 60A AC53b 4-6:354 48A AC53b 4-20:340
037 75A AC53b 4-6:594 67A AC53b 4-20:580
045 85A AC53b 4-6:594 72A AC53b 4-20:580
055 100A AC53b 4-6:594 92A AC53b 4-20:580
075 140A AC53b 4-6:594 116A AC53b 4-20:580
090 170A AC53b 4-6:594 138A AC53b 4-20:580
110 200A AC53b 4-6:594 160A AC53b 4-20:580
Continuous Ratings (Internally bypassed) @ 50oC Ambient Temperature, <1000
meters✮
MCD 200
Model
Normal Heavy
007 17A AC53b 4-6:354 16A AC53b 4-20:340
015 32A AC53b 4-6:354 28A AC53b 4-20:340
018 40A AC53b 4-6:354 33A AC53b 4-20:340
022 51A AC53b 4-6:354 41A AC53b 4-20:340
030 53A AC53b 4-6:354 44A AC53b 4-20:340
037 69A AC53b 4-6:594 61A AC53b 4-20:580
045 74A AC53b 4-6:594 65A AC53b 4-20:580
055 92A AC53b 4-6:594 86A AC53b 4-20:580
075 126A AC53b 4-6:594 108A AC53b 4-20:580
090 145A AC53b 4-6:594 126A AC53b 4-20:580
110 176A AC53b 4-6:594 150A AC53b 4-20:580
✮  For ambient temperature or altitude conditions beyond those listed contact Danfoss
 MCD200 Series
4 MG.17.C1.02 – VLT is a registered Danfoss trademark
D
es
cr
ip
ti
o
n ■  General Technical Data
Mains supply (L1, L2, L3):
MCD 200-xxx-T4-xxx  .................................................................................... 3 x 200 VAC ~ 440 VAC (+10% / - 15)
MCD 200-xxx-T6-xxx  ..................................................................................   3 x 200 VAC ~ 575 VAC (+10% / - 15)
Supply frequency (at start)  ................................................................................................................   45HZ - 66 Hz
Control supply (A1, A2, A3):
MCD 200-xxx-xx-CV1 .............................................................................................................   24 VAC/VDC (±20%)
MCD 200- xxx-xx-CV3 ............................................   110-240VAC (+10% / - 15%) or 380-440 VAC (+10% / - 15%)
Control Inputs
Start Terminal N1  ....................................................................................................   Normally Open, 300 VAC max.
Stop Terminal N2  ...................................................................................................  Normally Closed 300 VAC max.
Relay Outputs
Main Contactor (Terminals 13 & 14) .................................................................................................   Normally Open
 6 A, 30 VDC resistive / 2 A, 400 VAC, AC11
Programmable Relay (Terminals 23 & 24) .........................................................................................   Normally Open
 6 A, 30 VDC resistive / 2 A, 400 VAC, AC11
Environmental
Degree of protection MCD 200-007 to MCD 200-055  ....................................................................................   IP20

use with MCD 200 soft starters.
• MCD 200 Modbus RTU Module
(Order Code 175G9000)
• MCD 200 Profibus Module
(Order Code 175G9001)
• MCD 200 DeviceNet Module
(Order Code 175G9002)
• MCD 200 ASi Module
(Order Code 175G9003)
• MCD 200 Remote Operator
(Order Code 175G9004)
• MCD PC Software
Accessory items are integrated with the MCD 200 soft
starters by means of a plug in module as shown
below.
Control power and mains supply must be
removed from the MCD 200 before
attachment or removal of accessory
modules. Failure to do so may result in equipment
damage.
■  MCD 200 Remote Operator
Order Code: 175G9004
The Danfoss Remote Operator can be used with MCD
201, MCD 202 and MCD 3000 to provide the following
functionality.
Feature MCD
201
MCD
202
MCD
3000
Push button control
(start, stop, reset)
� � �
Starter Status LEDs
(starting, running, tripped)
� � �
Motor current display  � �
Motor temperature display  � �
Trip code display  � �
4-20mA output
(motor current)
 � �
Installation
The MCD 200 Remote Operator (175G9004) includes
both the Remote Operator (IP54 rated when installed)
and the MCD 200 interface module.
 MCD 200 Series
18 MG.15.A4.02 – VLT is a registered Danfoss trademark
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
Connection
Dimensions
■  MCD 200 MODBUS Module
Order Code: 175G9000
The MODBUS Module supports MODBUS RTU and
AP ASCII.
Adjustment
Register
Address Function Type Description
40002 Command Write 1=Start
2=Stop
3=Reset
4=Quick Stop
5=Forced Comms
Trip
Bit
0-
3
Description
0=Not used
1=Ready
2=Starting
3=Running
4=Stopping
5=Not used
6=Tripped
4 1=Forward
Phase
Rotation
5 Unallocated
6 Unallocated
40003 Starter
Status
Read
7 Unallocated
40004 Trip Code Read 255=No Trip
0=Shorted SCR
1=Excess start time✭
2=Motor overload✭
3=Motor thermistor✭
4=Phase imbalance✭
5=Supply frequency
6=Phase sequence✭
16=Comms failure
40005 Current Read ✭
40006 Temp Read ✭
✭  Not available on MCD 201
 MCD 200 Series
MG.15.A4.02 – VLT is a registered Danfoss trademark 19
A
cesso
ries
MODBUS HEX Functions
Two functions are supported:
03 (Multiple Read)
06 (Single write)
The MCD 200 does not accept broadcast functions
ATTENTION